## IMMEDIATE/DATE BOUND

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

TO

- 1. The Registrars of All State & Private Universities in the State of Haryana
- 2. The Principals of Govt. Colleges in the State of Haryana
- 3. The Principals of Govt. Aided Colleges in the State of Haryana.

4. The Principals of Self Financed Colleges in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. 9/168-2023 Co.(3) Dated Panchkula, the 84-69- Levy

Subject:- Celebration of World Investor Week (WIW) 2023 in Universities and Higher Education Institution.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

I have been directed to forward you a copy of letter No. KF/23-24/WIW/016 dated 26.07.2023 received from President & Trustee, Krisha Foundation for your information and necessary action, please.

Enclosed : As above.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

CC :- In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the portal



Reg.No:+E-34562(M)

+91 93238 37799

😋 csr@krishafoundation.in

www.krishafoundation.in

Ref No: KF/23-24/WIW/016

To,

Shri. Rajiv Rattan, IAS,., Department of Technical Education Department of Higher and Technical Education Government of Haryana Office of Director General Higher Education Haryana Sector 5, Panchkula Date: 26th July 2023

19181

Subject: Celebration of World Investor Week 2023 in Universities and Higher Education Institutions.

Respected Shri. Rajiv Rattan, IAS,.,

Greetings from Krisha Foundation. We are writing to inform you about the upcoming World Investor Week (WIW) 2023, an initiative by the International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO). WIW is a global investor awareness campaign celebrated annually by approximately 112 countries' securities market regulators worldwide. During this week, various investor awareness activities take place, highlighting the importance of investor education and protection.

This year, World Investor Week 2023 is scheduled as follows: From: Monday, 9th October 2023 To: Sunday, 15th October 2023

The theme for WIW 2023 is "Empowering Investors for Sustainable Growth," with a specific focus on promoting sustainable finance practices and empowering investors to make informed investment decisions. As the national coordinator for celebrating WIW in India, the securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) is actively involved in coordinating the activities.

Krisha Foundation, a Public Charitable Trust, is actively engaged with the **Bombay Stock Exchange Investor Protection Fund (BSE IPF)** in conducting Investor Awareness Programs (IAP's) and advocating for investor education, awareness, and protection.

We kindly request your esteemed office to circulate the following free-of-cost program among the Universities and Higher Education Institutions (HEIs), enabling them to participate in the celebrations of WIW 2023:



COMM. ADDRESS: Flignite - 7. Parasmani commercial complex, MMCS Marg, Dadar East, Mumbai- 400 014 REG. ADDRESS: C/O Flat no 706, Anita Bld No 09 CHS Ltd, Akurli Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Near Lokhandwala Foundation School, Kandivali (E), Mumbai- 400 101



+91 93238 37799
csr@krishafoundation.in
www.krishafoundation.in

Program Name: Investor Awareness Program (WIW 2023) Duration: 60 to 90 minutes Venue: Virtual (via Zoom) or physical (subject to availability of trainers and the location) Cost: Free of Cost to the Participants/Universities and Higher Education Institutions

To organize the program, please write an email to Krisha Foundation at csr@krishafoundation.com or fill out the form by scanning the QR Code provided below.



Scan the QR Code to register.

Participants in the program will receive e-certificates of participation, recognizing their engagement and commitment to investor education.

Should you have any queries or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact us at 7900076079 or 9920389990. We are available to assist you.

Thank you for your attention and support in creating awareness for World Investor Week 2023. We look forward to your active participation in this vital campaign.

A thorough report of all the activities carried out during World Investor Week 2023 will be shared with the State Government once the sessions have been completed.

Yours sincerely,

Mr. Viraj Singal Head- Investor Education & Awareness Initiative Krisha Foundation

MUMBA 40010

FOR KRISHA FOUNDATION Ja Rinjaki President / Secretary

Mrs. Diya Navin Punjabi President & Trustee Krisha Foundation

сомм. ADDRESS: Flignite - 7, Parasmani commercial complex. MMGS Marg, Dadar East, Mumbai- 400 014 REG. ADDRESS: C/O Flat no 706, Anita Bld No 09 CHS Ltd, Akurli Road, Lokhandwala Complex, Near Lokhandwala Foundation School, Kandivali (E), Mumbai- 400 101